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sWaLazYenangns
Alng L MANGATIFINTINANERTUGR §1Y1IYIAINTTUAEINNNS
NN Y : Bachelor of Engineering Program in Industrial Engineering

YaUTeYeyIuazaIv1Iu

Awlng Joufiu  :  Aennssumanstadin Gmnssugnavnig)
Yoo :  aeu. Gennssugnamnig)
NN Joufiu  :  Bachelor of Engineering (Industrial Engineering)
Yoo : B.Ene. (Industrial Engineering)
Taseafrmangns
IMUUNUILAN TINAFDANANEAT Laitfaandn 148 wiagfin
vuandnAnymaly 30 vdIein
Ay 24 wiein
- naEAmAUNIRIUinezn s dulieus 15 wihein
- ngEAmAUNITRuineensdulswasassduinnssy 4 e
- namAvshum iR inwg e dunaidesiiduuds 5 wueghn
Jyuden lneidenann 2 nguiv 6 vihein
2. MUINIYUANIL Laitfaandn 112 vagfin
2.1 33unu 41 mhein
2.2 3w nen yitdeen 71 vigin

2.2.1 3 nenteAu

- UNuUNG 56  WuIwA

- URUENNIANEN 62 WuIwAn

2.2.2 3enden

- WUk laidaenin 15 wugne

- UNUENNANEN laidaenin 9 UUIYNA
2.3 30 (1) laidaenin 15 wiaenn

3. NUINIVADNLES laidaenin 6 MUY
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1. v dndnuiialy 30 viaefin
39¥1UsAU (Requires Courses) 24 wiwnn
1.1 naudvduntsaunineenisidugieus (Learner Person) 15 wqenn

001101 u.8. 101 mmé“qﬂqwﬁyugm 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 101  Fundamental English 1

001102 w.8. 102 mmé’mqwﬁugm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102  Fundamental English 2

001201 u.9. 201 NNIOUTNILATIZYLAE T Ts U 19U AVEHE 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201  Critical Reading and Effective Writing

001225 w.8.225  awdnguluusuningimansiazinalulad 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

wazdon 1 nszuad Mnnssuaiviseluid

and select 1 course from

204100 2.aW. 100  waluladansaumakasdinase 3(2-2-5)
CS 100 Information Technology and Modern Life
261111 2d.ew. 111 duwesiiawazdnussulall 3(3-0-6)

CPE 111 Internet and Online Community

1.2 nguidgdumsnauinezn1slugsiuadeassaudnnssy 4 viqenn
(Innovative Co-creator)
259192 2Am. 192 dinwzdwmsunsujUiRnuluulienndniag 1(0-3-1)
mMaduguszneunis
ENGR 192  Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship
warlidenannsrunidndieluisnedaden 3 miefn

3 credits must be selected from the following courses

011151 w.Us. 151 msldmema 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 151 Reasoning

201100 3.31. 100 INEanIyYInINIg 3(3-0-6)
SC 100 Integrated Science

201190 2. 190  nsAneg1siiaTug I nsuAleynn 3(3-0-6)

LAYNNSADAITNIINYAANS
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SC 190 Critical Thinking, Problem Solving and Science Communication

208123 2.Aw. 123 Ineinisteyaidesiy 3(2-2-5)
CS 123 Introduction to Data Science

206100  1.A04. 100  AdiaAERSIUTINUTETIY 3(3-0-6)
MATH 100 Mathematics in Everyday Life

208161 7.0, 161  a@dRnugY 3(3-0-6)
STAT 161 Fundamentals of Statistics

703103  U5.n3. 103 mnﬂuéﬂizﬂaummasqsﬁaLﬁaqéfu 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business

888107 w2, 107 msisudugsiavuAdvaunannedy 3(3-0-6)
DIN 107 Business Startup on Digital Platform

1.3 nguivadumsnaunineznisilunailioafidiunds (Active Citizen) 5 ATetinig
140104  5.3m.104  msdunaiies 3(3-0-6)

PG 104 Citizenship

259191 2@, 191  Nugrudmsunmsufiinuuuuiieadn 1(0-3-1)
ENGR 191 Principle of Being Professional

259193 e 193 masssuuardyardmsunisiduguszneuinan 1(0-3-1)

ENGR 193 Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional

NENIYNFINAIN 2 NFNIYT 6 mienn
Elective from 2 Caterories 6 Credits
ngudraunsawYineen1silugiseus (Learner Person)
011269 %.U5. 269  USwgynAswgnanasiies 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 269 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy
203100 2.A3. 100  adludInuszdniu 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 100  Chemistry in Everyday Life
211100 2.4 100  Auf : nsfigimiintusasnisiloaiulsa 3(3-0-6)
BCT 100 Eating Well : Better Living and Disease Prevention
462130 A.un. 130 e1ludAnuszdniu 3(3-0-6)
PHPC 130  Medications in Everyday Life
571116 we.en. 116 avamiumsvinnulugaddva 3(3-0-6)
NGGE 116  Health and Working in the Digital Age
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888102
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nM3RuluInUszaiu 3(3-0-6)
Finance for Daily Life
afumYoyatiNessng 3(3-0-6)
Big Data for Business

ngudvsunswauineensiunadissiiduuds (Active Citizen)

201111

259108

2.9 111
SC 111

f.9. 108
ENGR 108

2. NUINTVNANIENUFIY

Field of Specialization :

2.1 UNU

Core Courses

NENIYINUFIUNSARIAAIENTLAINEIAENS

Core Courses in Science and Mathematics

203162

203167

206161

206162

206261

207105

207106

207115

2.A4. 162
CHEM 162
.. 167
CHEM 167
Q2.A0. 161
MATH 161
Q2.A0. 162
MATH 162
1.A0. 261
MATH 261
2.9d. 105

PHYS 105
2.91d.106

PHYS 106
2.0d. 115

TanuiaIneFans 3(3-0-6)
The World of Science
I ludInUseanTu 3(3-0-6)
Electricity in Everyday Life
laidaendn 112 wuaein
a minimum of 112 Credits
41  vi29nn
41 Credits
il lUdwsuTnANe MmN sumans 3(3-0-6)

General Chemistry for Engineering Students
UftRmaaivhludmiuinnuimnssumans 1(0-3-0)
General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students

wAaRdad nsuImnsINmans 1 3(3-0-6)
Calculus for Engineering 1

wAaRdadnSUIMNTINAENT 2 3(3-0-6)
Calculus for Engineering 2

WAaRGAAINTUIMNTTUAENT 3 3(3-0-6)
Calculus for Engineering 3

WanddwiutnAnwimnssumansias 3(3-0-6)
PAANMNTINLNYAT 1

Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
WanddwmsutnAnwimnssumansias 3(3-0-6)
PRANMNTINLNYAT 2

Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2

UuRnsianddmsutindnuimnssuemansiay 1(0-3-0)
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PAANMNTIUNYAT 1
PHYS 115  Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 1
207116 e 116 UJURMsEnddmsuindnwimnssumansiay 1(0-3-0)
AFIMNTTUNYAT 2
PHYS 116  Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2

NENIBINUFIUNIIAINTTY

Core Courses in Engineering

252282 el 282 Aennssuliiiiugiu 3(3-0-6)
EE 282 Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
252283 .. 283 Uﬁﬁ’@mﬁmmsﬂﬂﬂnﬁmﬁu 1(0-3-0)

EE 283 Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
255300 2f.9. 300 namansvedliauazguvnanans 3(3-0-6)
Lﬁaqﬁuﬁm%’uﬁmmqmammi
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and
Thermodynamics for Industrial Engineers
259103 AN, 103 JARIfINTIY 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 103  Engineering Materials
259104 A9 104 ASREULUUNISIAINTT 3(2-3-4)

ENGR 104  Engineering Drawing

259106 .y 106 walulaglsenu 1(0-3-0)
ENGR 106  Workshop Technology
259107 .y 107 NaFI@nNIIAINTsY 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1
259201 2. 201 mssulUsinsupsuiamesdmsuiAIng 3(2-3-4)
ENGR 201  Computer Programming for Engineers
2.2 3y¥nen Tidfaenan 71 wudeia
Majors: a minimum of 71 Credits
dmdunssundvienvanualude 2.2.1 war 2.2.2 avdeadunsrundwsesiu 300 Tuly sl

Ypunin 36 neds Tusnuiudazdoadunszuidsnszeu 400 Yulusgnatios 18 nuluds
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At least 36 credits in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 must be 300 or higher level courses, among such courses
there must be at least 18 credits from 400 or higher level courses.
2.2.1 nguAvnanvenu
Required Courses
wauUN® 56  wuenA
Regular Plan 56  wiwda

NANANAUTARUAZNILUIUNITHER

Materials and Manufacturing Processes

255215  2A.9. 215  ASTUIUNITHES 3(3-0-6)
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes

255217 AL, 217 isuuaﬁuauumiwamluisx‘muaqmmvmsm 3(3-0-6)
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 2A.8. 290  UHURMSIAMINTINEAEMANT 1 1(0-3-0)
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

255301 2.8, 301 wAlulagnIzuIunIsHan 3(2-3-4)
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANNIATUTFUUNULAZAINUARAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 A8, 251  msAnwniseaeuliuaziian 3(3-0-6)
IE 251 Motion and Time Study
255337  9A.0. 337  AAINSTUANUUADANY 3(3-0-6)

IE 337 Safety Engineering

255359  3f.8. 359  UANWEREINNTIULALAITAIUAL 3(3-0-6)
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NALAAFAIUTLUVALAIN

Quality Systems

255321  qA.@. 321 NSAIUANAMANAINIUIAINTTURNAINNNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NAUANUIATULATHFAANTUAZNITRY

Economic and Finance

255330  9A.8. 330  LASHEANANTIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
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IE 330 Engineering Economy
255332 9A.8. 332 mTBATIERauukasuUszanalugaavinssy 3(3-0-6)
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

NAUAINAIUNITIANITNISHENKALANTUNTS

Production and Operations Management

255320  9A.9.320 NTIUALEUIIENIGIAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255340  9F.8. 340 MITINUNULAATUANNITNGR 3(3-0-6)
IE 340 Production Planning and Control

255416 2fe. 416 nsUNsnwInIng 3(3-0-6)
IE 416 Productive Maintenance

255448  9A.8. 448 N1TDRNMUULALINAILIINURAAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 448 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NAUANNIATUYIUINITITNININIAINTTUYAAINNNT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201 A8, 201  FFUATISMTIUTUIUNITIAINTTUYNEINNNG 3(3-0-6)
IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
255230  9A.8. 230  BIANITHATNITIANITIIUGAANNTTH 3(3-0-6)
IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management
255322 A8, 322 NTIATIENTOLARRAIMNTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis
255390 1A.0. 390  UHUAMSIAMINTINEREINNNT 2 1(0-3-0)
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
255400  A.8. 400  NITHNIUIAINTTUNAINNT 3(0-9-0)
IE 400 Industrial Engineering Training
255491 A8 491  lAseudmSulmnIsanaInns 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project
WHUANNIRNY 62  wddehn
Co-operative Education Plan 62 WUWAR

NAUAUIATLIANLALNTEUIUNITHED

Materials and Manufacturing Processes
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255215 2f.9. 215  ATTUIUNITHAR 3(3-0-6)
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes

255217 M. 217  seuvatiuanuunsnanlulsuenamngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 2A.8. 290  UHURMSIMINTINEAEIMNNT 1 1(0-3-0)
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

255301 2.9, 301  wAlulagnizuiun1nas 3(2-3-4)
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANNIATUIFUUNULAEAINUARAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 9A.0.251  ns@nwinsndeulmuaziian 3(3-0-6)
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255337  2A.9. 337  AmnNssuAulasnse 3(3-0-6)
IE 337 Safety Engineering

255359  3f.8. 359  UANWEAFINNTIULALAITAIUAL 3(3-0-6)
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NFUANIUTATUTEUUAMAIN

Quality Systems

255321 qf.@. 321 NSAIUANAMANEINIUIAINTTURRAINNNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NAUANUIANULATHFAENTUAZNITRY

Economic and Finance

255330  9A.8. 330  LATHFAIANTIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 9A.8. 332 msiAsIsisuukaseulssanalugnainngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

NAUANNIAIUNMITANINMSHARLALANTUNTS

Production and Operations Management

255320  9A.9.320 NTIUALEUIIUNIIAINTTY 3(3-0-6)

IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255340 1f.9. 340 ﬂ’]i'J’NLLNULLazﬂ’JUﬂNﬂ’]iNaG}

3(3-0-6)
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IE 340 Production Planning and Control

255416 A8, 416 N1SUITSNWINING 3(3-0-6)
IE 416 Productive Maintenance

255448  9A.8. 448 N1TOBNKUULATINHNLTINURAAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 448 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NAUANIATUYIUINITITNINIIAINTIUYAFINANT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201 A8, 201 ATUATIEMTWTUIUNITIAINTTURNAIMNNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering

255230  9A.8. 230  BIANITHATNITIANITIIUGAAINNTTH 3(3-0-6)
IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management

255322 9f.8. 322 MTIATIRVURYARNAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis

255390  2f.8. 390 UJURAMSIAINTIUENEIMNIg 2 1(0-3-0)
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

255393  1f.e. 393 awﬁﬂﬁﬂw%ﬁaqé{u 1(1-0-2)
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education

255491  9A.8. 491  lAseudmSulmnIIanaIvns 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project

255498  A.0. 498  aviaAnwIdmIUIMNIAREINIS 8(0-48-0)
IE 498 Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer

2.2.2 nguAvnenidan

Major Electives

wiuUnd (Regular Plan) ldtlosndn 15 wiede
wHUEWNIANYT (Cooperative Education Plan) laidaenin 9 nwhe
1@8na7n

Select from

NAUAIUSAUTARUAENTYUIUNITHER

Materials and Manufacturing Processes

255210 A8, 210  geawnssulanginen 3(2-3-4)
IE 210 Industrial Metallurgy
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255410 2f.9. 410  N1S9BNLUULIALANANERN 3(3-0-6)
IE 410 Plastic Mold Design
255412 A8, 412 Seanssunisidew 3(3-0-6)

IE 412 Welding Engineering

255413 A9, 413 ATIAAIUAZLEEA 3(2-3-4)
IE 413 Metrology

255414  9f.0. 414  nsaalane 3(3-0-6)
IE 414 Metal Cutting

255415 A9, 415  MTIALaYAITABUTIBUNISAULRA 3(2-3-4)
IE 415 Dimensional Measurement and Calibration

255017 aAe. 417  mistugulane 3(3-0-6)
IE 417 Metal Forming

255418 M., 418  AmnIsunIsuaelany 3(2-3-4)
IE 418 Foundry Engineering

255419 9A.0. 419  A@INTIUNIINANTOU 3(3-0-6)
IE 419 Corrosion Engineering

255021 A0, 421  nNseRnLUUNARSeifiAmY 3(3-0-6)
IE 421 Robust Product Design

255440 A9, 440  WANNITOBNLUUNAAL N 3(3-0-6)
IE 440 Principle of Product Design

255445 A0, 445  msUszgndldnouiamestugsdmy 3(2-3-4)

FMINTIUGAFINAT

IE 445 Advanced Computer Application for Industrial Engineering

255446 .. 446 iswﬂamﬁaLmaﬂﬁaaﬁfvaqumsmummﬁm 3(2-3-4)
IE 446 Computer Integrated Manufacturing

255447  9A.8. 447 YuUARRAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 447 Industrial Robotics

255449  9F.8. 449  NNFDBALUUITUUNITHES 3(3-0-6)
IE 449 Design of Production System

255451 A9, 451  AIZUIUNITNLangInen 3(3-0-6)

IE 451 Metallurgical Process
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255052 6. 452  IINTINLAIeil 3(2-3-4)
IE 452 Tool Engineering
255454 @9, 4504  SEUUNISHANDALUIIRA 3(3-0-6)

IE 454 Manufacturing Automation System

NAUANNIATUTTUUNULAZAINUARAE

Work Systems and Safety

255317 A0, 317 NQUENENIAIYduaranaInnIsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 317 Industrial and Commercial Laws

255431 A8, 431 91%0UURRaImMINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 431 Industrial Hygiene

255453 9A.8. 453 N155EU8INALElTIIUENaI NS Ty 3(3-0-6)
IE 453 Ventilation in Industrial Factory

255463 A0 463 N15ENANS 3(3-0-6)
IE 463 Ergonomics

NFUANIUTATUTEUUAMAIN

uality Systems
255422  qA.@. 422 nSUTEAUAMAIN 3(3-0-6)

IE 422 Quiality Assurance
NALAINLSAULATHFAANS AN

Economic and Finance

255430 .. 430  NTUTMTERFIVNTIUIUIANALALIUIAL DY 3(3-0-6)
IE 430 Small and Medium Industry Management

255456 .. 456  msanwrnulululdvesiasing 3(3-0-6)
IE 456 Project Feasibility Study

NANAIINSAIUNIIIANITNITHERRALNSANTUNS

Production and Operations Management

255423 A8, 423  AFINYANTUNUNINIAINTTY 2 3(3-0-6)
IE 423 Engineering Operations Research 2
255424 A, 424 nsUszgndmatianisdaesuulymissuuay 3(3-0-6)

IE 424 Applications of Simulation Techniques

255425  qp.@. 425  MsaAuAmBsUnalunuImngTy 3(3-0-6)
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IE 425 Quantitative Quality Improvement in Engineering

255426 3A.0. 426  NOBNIINABMUUMILLATINY 3(3-0-6)
IE 426 Network Theory

255427  f.B. 427  AFINTIUANAT 3(3-0-6)
IE 427 Value Engineering

255428  JA.8. 428  NOuLaIABY 3(3-0-6)
IE 428 Queueing Theory

255429  9A.8. 429 VU KATNITAIUANAUAIAIAGY 3(3-0-6)
IE 429 Inventory Theory and Control

255433  1f.9. 433 mfimiwﬁszuuLﬁaﬁmm@mmmauﬁmamam 3(3-0-6)
IE 433 System Analysis for Quality and Productivity Improvement

255434 9f.9. 434 3FINIINNITANENALILAZNITIANIT 3(3-0-6)
IE 434 Logistic Engineering and Management

255037 aele. 437  misdanisldgumnudosi 3(3-0-6)
IE 437 Introduction to Supply Chain Management

255439 qf.0. 439  nsinauladniuicng 3(3-0-6)
IE 439 Decision Making for Engineers

NAUAINIAIUNITYININITITNITNIIMINTTURAAIMNNIT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255420 9.0, 420  AsuAleynn 3(3-0-6)
IE 420 Problem Solving

255436 A8, 436 NISUIHIINTNINTUYWENRNEIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 436 Industrial Human Resource Management

255438 A9, 438  NITIATIZATIUTUIEImMTUNTIANITNI 3(3-0-6)

AIUNITHATN

IE 438 Quantitative Analysis for Marketing Management

255441 A 441 waluladasauwmedmsuieInTenaIuns 3(3-0-6)
IE 441 Information Technology for Industrial Engineers

255442 qp.8. 442 WilleadeuadmiuIMmNITanaIvng 3(3-0-6)
IE 442 Data Mining for Industrial Engineers

255443 .. 443 JFINTIUNAINNTAUNITINULNUNTHEINTIENAT 3(3-0-6)



255444

255455

255460

255462

255464

255471

255490

255492

255497

255499

259401

2.3 J91In (813)

IE 443

1f.9. 444

IE 444
1A.9. 455
IE 455
1A.9. 460
IE 460
17.9. 462
IE 462
1f.9. 464
IE 464
1A.9. 471
IE 471
3A.9. 490
IE 490
1f.9. 492
IE 492
1f.9. 497
IE 497
1A.9. 499
IE 499
A7, 401
ENGR 401
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Industrial Engineering and Enterprise Resource
Planning
mMsUszendliiniesnouiiamesiu 3(2-3-4)
NUNIAINTTUOAANNT
Computer Applications in IE
FEUUNSIULAZNITUTINTINNIT 3(3-0-6)
Energy System and Management
JEUUNMTINANTTOUEE T Uana NSy 3(3-0-6)
Performance Measurement System for Industries
IFINTITUY 3(3-0-6)
System Engineering
Amnssun1swaniiazenn 3(3-0-6)
Cleaner Production Engineering
nsdamsuianssalosiy 3(3-0-6)
Introduction to Innovation Management
sdefnuniugslunuimnssugnainnis 1 3(0-18-0)
Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 1
WteiiAylunwirnssugaamnig 1 3(3-0-6)
Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 1
ﬁ’ﬁaﬁﬂm%’juqqmﬁmﬂisuqmammi 2 3(3-0-6)
Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 2
WteiiAydmIuaII¥IAINTINYAAINNNT 2 3(3-0-6)
Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 2
MaAueSoslazthgssnw sl 3(3-0-6)
Power Plant Operation and Maintenance

laidaenin 15 wdaena

o = = s = a = = a 2V va a
uﬂﬂﬂ‘lﬁmﬂisadﬂ%lﬁaua‘mi% @']"UL@@ﬂLiEJU'JﬂﬂI‘V] aqﬂ'ﬂfﬂﬂl@‘mLﬂ@a@u@]"lmﬂigﬂqﬂﬂaﬂ

Inendedesiug et nildadsudmsutndnwiuniinerdedesivi lidsenin 15 niwis lae

o

ALY UTBI91913ETUS N Faagyiivdduiuniisinsiunasandngasiindudn lidesndn 15

WUILAR
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According to the Chiang Mai University regulation on the Minor Curriculum for the Chiang
Mai University student, if students choose to have a minor degree in a curriculum of Chiang Mai
Univeristy, they can register those courses not less than 15 credits with the academic advisor’s

approval. Hence, the total credits for the whole curriculum is increased at least 15 credits.

3. NUINIVILADNLES lsidaandn 6 wUenn
Free Elective a minimum of 6 Credits
IUUNUILANTIUARDANENGAT Laitfaandn 148  wuiaefin
Total a minimum of 148 Credits

winewe: Mlinsw3euanuniauduanianenlinuidnAnendudiuau 30 49lug

Note: Cooperative education has been prepared for students for 30 hours.
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WERASLAUNTSANY (Study Plan)

wuUnd (Regular Plan)

FuIF 1 nnansAned 1 AU
1%t Year, 1%t Semester Credits
001101 1.8. 101 AWBINGuITUFIY 1 3

ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1

140104 5..104 nadunadiolan 3
PG 104 Citizenship
206161 2.0l 161 uAAgRadmSUImINTIUAEAT 1 3

MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1
207105  2.9d. 105 WAnddmSutnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaIvnssunens 1 3
PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 asa. 115 JfURnsiEnddmsudnAnuimnssuemansuag 1
PAAINNITUNYAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and
Agro-Industry Students 1
259103  1f.9. 103 TARIFINTTY 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 @, 104 AMSRUYULUUYNIAINTTY 3
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191  qfn. 191 fugudmsumsuiiinuuuuiienn 1
ENGR 191 Principle of Being Professional

LY 20



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

FuVA 1 mansAnedl 2 MUIENe
1% Year, 2" Semester Credits
001102  1.9. 102 ABINGYINUFIY 2 3

ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
203162 2.A%. 162 i ldmsuinfnuimnssueans 3
CHEM 162 General Chemistry for Engineering Students
203167  1.A4. 167 UftRnsaivhludmiuinAnuimnssumans 1
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
206162  2.A0L 162 upRARAdMIUIAINTIUAENT 2 3
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2
207106  12.vd. 106 WaAnddmSudnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaInIsuNLns 2 3
PHYS 106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
207116 e 116 UJuRnsiAEnddwmsudnAnuiminssuamansuag 1
PAAINNTTULNYAT 2
PHYS 116 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2
259106 2.9, 106 wialulaglsesu 1
ENGR 106 Workshop Technology
259107  2A.%. 107 namMmansIAINgsy 1 3
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1

EREY 18



JuUN 2 AAnsAnEIN 1

2" Year, 1 Semester

001201

206261

252282

252283

255201

255230

1.9. 201
ENGL 201
2.A04. 261
MATH 261
A9, 282
EE 282
A9, 283
EE 283
1f.8. 201
IE 201
7.9, 230
IE 230

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

nenen
Credits
NIOUTNIATIZLAT NI T URE 19T AVEHE 3
Critical Reading and Effective Writing
wAaRdAdnTUIMNITNAENT 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3
Aennssulahugn 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
ﬂﬁﬁ’@mﬁmﬂﬁﬂvﬂﬂ%ﬁmé{u 1
Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
TBUATIMTIUTUIUNITIAINTTURNAIMNNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
BIANTUAZNITIANITNURAAIMNTTH 3
Industrial Organization and Management
nauATITUNM IR Inwen S ugiTeus 3

Learner Person

EE 19



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

FuUN 2 MansAnen 2 nuenn
2" Year, 2" Semester Credits
001225  u.8. 225 AMwdanguluusunmnemaniwazinalulad 3

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

255215  9f.8. 215 NITUIUNITHAR 3
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes

255217 i@, 217 sruvatiuayunsanlulsanugeamnssy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251  aA.e. 251 msnwnsedeulmuaziian 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 2.8 290 URUANTIANTTURNAINNTT 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 2., 201 N PsUlU TN TUABNTINOTAMTUIAING 3

ENGR 201 Computer Programming for Engineers
nauATITIUNM I Inven s ugswaseassAuinn sy 3
Innovative Co-creator

374 19



UM 3 AANSANYIN 1

3 Year, 1%t Semester

255300

255320

255321

255330

255359

255390

1f.8. 300

IE 300

1A.9. 320
IE 320
F.8. 321
IE 321
7.8, 330
IE 330
1A.9. 359
IE 359
F.8. 390
IE 390

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

AVl
Credits
namansuadlnanazgammamansidesiu 3
dMUIFINTRAEINANT
Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics
for Industrial Engineers
NFIUAMTUNUNINAINTTU 3
Engineering Operation Research
N3AUANAMANENTUIMINTIUOAETNNNS 3
Industrial Engineering Quality Control
LASYTANANTIAINTIH 3
Engineering Economy
NANEAFINNTTULAZNITAIUAN 3
Industrial Pollution and Control
URUANSIANNITUYNAIMNNT 2 1
Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
I NANLES 3

Free Elective

374 19



UM 3 ArANSANYIN 2

3 Year, 2" Semester

255301
255322
255332
255337
255340

259193

magg3au

1f.8. 301
IE 301
F.8. 322
IE 322
1A.9. 332
IE 332
F.8. 337
IE 337
1A.9. 340
IE 340
AN, 193
ENGR 193

Summer Session

255400

1A.9. 400
IE 400

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

wiAluladnIzuIUNIINES

Manufacturing Technology
NMFIATIENTRYAAANNTTH

Industrial Data Analysis
mﬁLﬂiﬁ3‘1/?(51’14‘1/;14LLamU'ﬂszmmsluqmm%ﬂﬁiu
Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting
ArnTsuAulasne

Safety Engineering
MIINUHULALATUANNITNER

Production Planning and Control
Aausssusazdygdmsunmsdudusznauinndn
Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional
WNABNIIN 2 NENIN

Elective form 2 Caterories

EIEY

ﬂ’]iﬁﬂ\‘l’]ﬂ%ﬂ?ﬂiil@ﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ?i
Industrial Engineering Training

EREl

“uena

Credits
3

19

TR
Credits
3



UM 4 A1An1sANEIN 1

at™ Year, 1%t Semester

255491

1A.9. 491
IE 491

FUUN 4 AAn1sANYIN 2

4t Year, 2" Semester

255416

255448

259192

17.9. 416
IE 416
1A.9. 448
IE 448
N, 192
ENGR 192

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

1ATINUEMTUIAINTINYAAINNTT
Industrial Engineering Project
I NBALEDN

Major Electives

WNRBNIIN 2 NFNIN

Elective form 2 Caterories

EREL

nstrgesnening
Productive Maintenance
miaaﬂLL‘U‘ULLamNﬁTﬂiN’mqmaWﬂﬁm

Industrial Plant Layout and Design

uIneaeedlu Unisfnen 2564
wienn
Credits
3

15

U280
Credits
3

vinvedmsunmsuiRnuuuuleondnuasnmaduguszneums 1

Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship

AenLan
Major Electives
NdeNLEs
Free Elective

ERE]

16



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS
wnnenaedesivid UnnsAnen 2564

unudannaRnen (Cooperative Education Plan)

FuUf 1 MansAned 1 WU2eNA
1%t Year, 1%t Semester Credits
001101  w.8. 101 AWIDINOWNUFIY 1 3

ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
206161 2.0l 161 uAAgRadmSUImINTIUAEAT 1 3
MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1
207105  2.9d. 105 WaAnddmSutnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaIvnssunens 1 3
PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 ada. 115 JfURnsiEnddmsudnAnuimnssuemansuag 1
PAAINNITUNYAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and
Agro-Industry Students 1
259103  1f.9. 103 TARIFINTTY 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104  2fwn. 104 AIRYULUUTIAINTTU 3
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191  9A.m. 191 nsSeuuAINTIY 1 1
ENGR 191 Learning Through Activities 1
140104  3.%1.104 nsdunaiiiodlan 3
PG 104 Citizenship

Rkl 20



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

FuVTA 1 mansAnedl 2 WUIYAR
1% Year, 2" Semester Credits
001102  1.9. 102 ABINGUNUFIY 2 3

ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
203162 .. 162 i ldmsuinfnuimnssueans 3
CHEM 162 General Chemistry for Engineering Students
203167  3.AY. 167 UFtRmsaivhludmiuindnyimnssumans 1
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
206162 1.0k 162 uAAARadmIUIAmINTIUAERS 2 3
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2
207106  2.vd. 106 HAnddmSutnAnwiFnITuAansLagnaIMNITUNEAT 2 3
PHYS 106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
207116 e 116 JJuRnsENddmSuinAnuimnssueansuag 1
PAAINNTTULNYAT 2
PHYS 116 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2
259106 .. 106 wialulaglsesu 1
ENGR 106 Workshop Technology
259107 A%, 107 nNaMmansIAINgsy 1 3
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1

EIEY 18



JuUN 2 AAnsAnEIN 1

2" Year, 1% Semester

001201

206261

252282

252283

255201

255230

1.9. 201
ENGL 201
Q.A0. 261
MATH 261
7.9, 282
EE 282
7.9, 283
EE 283
1.8, 201
IE 201
17.9. 230
IE 230

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

wuqenn
Credits
NT9IUTNILATIZYLAZ NS T8 URE 19U AnENa 3
Critical Reading and Effective Writing
wAaRdad nsUIMmnsINAmans 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3
Annsaulvifihfiug 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
Uﬁﬁ’amﬁmﬂsimlw%ﬁmé’u 1
Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
WUATIMAIUTUI N IAINTIUYAAINNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
BIAMIULAZNITIANITUGAAIMNTTY 3
Industrial Organization and Management
nauATIAUNINAILInYe NS UL eus 3

Learner person

EIPEY 19



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

FuUN 2 MansAnen 2 nuienn
2" Year, 2" Semester Credits
001225  u.8. 225 Awdanguluusuninemaniwazinalulad 3

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

255215  9f.8. 215 NITUIUNITHER 3
IE 215 Manufacturing Processes

255217 1f.@. 217 sruvatuayunsanlulsanugaamnssy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251 .. 251 msfnwnsedeulmuaziian 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 3.8 290 U URNTIANTTURAEINANT 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 2., 201 M TgulU N TUABNNIAOTAINTUIFINT 3

ENGR 201 Computer Programming for Engineers
nauATIAIUN IR Inwen s ugswasnassiuinns sy 3
Innovative Co-creator
a A P
AYIAONLET 3
Free Elective

374 22



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

FUUN 3 nAn1sAneR 1 WUBNA
3 Year, 1%t Semester Credits
255300  3.8. 300 nafansvadlianazavnamansilowiu 3

AMTUIAINTRAEINANT
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics

for Industrial Engineers

255320 A9, 320 NFIUAMTUINUNINIAINTTU 3
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255321 e, 321 NIATUANAMANEMTUIMINTINERENNNS 3
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

255330  2f.9. 330 LASHPANANSIAINTTH 3
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255359  2A.9. 359 UANYRAAINTIULATNITAIUAL 3
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

255390 3.8, 390 U URNTIAINTTURAAINANT 2 1
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

NAUIFNABNAIN 2 NFUAY 3

Elective form 2 Caterories
A ANLES 3
Free Elective

373U 22



gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

T 3 anenasnendi 2 wuqenn
3@ Year, 2" Semester Credits
255301 2.9, 301 wAlulagNIzUIUNITHEN 3
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology
255322 4.8, 322 NMFIATIENTRYANAIMNTTY 3
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis
255332  2f.9. 332 mfjusmzﬁéquuLLazwﬂizmm‘Luqma’mmiu 3
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budseting
255337  af.9. 337 Jrnssumulasne 3
IE 337 Safety Engineering
255340  2A.9. 340 MIINUNULALATUANNITNER 3
IE 340 Production Planning and Control
255393 Me.393  avidAnwidesiu 1
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education
259193  aA.v. 193 QmasmLLazﬂigzyﬂﬁm%’UmiL‘fJuﬂ‘Uszﬂaﬁﬁm%W 1

ENGR 193 Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional
NAUIFNTBNAIN 2 NFUIY 3
Elective form 2 Caterories

374 20



TR 4 aneanasinendi 1
4" Year, 1 Semester
255498  7dA.®. 498
IE 498

FUUN 4 A1ANSANEIN 2
4t Year, 2" Semester

255416  f.B. 416

IE 416
255448  f.B. 448
IE 448
255491 1@ 491
IE 491

259192 AN 192
ENGR 192

gilan1sAnENTEAUUSYYINT AMEIAINTINANENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2564

wiEin
Credits
avnafnwdmiuirinsgnamvnig 8
Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer
EEY 8
nienn
Credits
miﬂﬁqﬁmﬂmuuw’iwa 3
Productive Maintenance
miaaﬂLLUULLamNﬁﬂiqumaWﬂiiu 3
Industrial Plant Layout and Design
1A UEMIUIAINTINGAAININT 3

Industrial Engineering Project
vinwedmsunmsuiRnuuuuieondnuasmaduguszneuns 1
Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship

a =

JPnanNtaen 9
Major Electives

3734 19



